



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8T29
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19077445215 (*)
Contract Desc: ASPHALT REPAIR - SAWGRASS EXPRESSWAY - MP 16.5 TO 16.7

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RTECH HEC JV	Responsive	Winning bid	\$206,440.23	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$216,988.58	105.11%
3	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$250,835.19	121.50%
4	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$271,163.93	131.35%
5	R & D PAVING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$415,909.99	201.47%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 22, 2021, 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8T29
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19077445215 (*)

Contract Descr: ASPHALT REPAIR - SAWGRASS EXPRESSWAY - MP 16.5 TO 16.7

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform maintenance and repair of asphalt pavement deficiencies and defects, including replacing existing asphalt pavement, providing painted pavement markings, and raised pavement markers, at various locations on the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), from MP 16.5 to 16.7.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day and night hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

Night work shall be performed between the hours of 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM, Monday through Friday Morning.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Asphalt Paving and Pavement Marking. The Experience in Asphalt Paving Form (850-070-01) and the Experience in Pavement Markings Form (850-070-06) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in asphalt paving and pavement marking, it is not necessary to submit the form.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RTECH HEC JV		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH))								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	17,000.00000	17,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	7,946.84000	7,946.84
0010 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		400.000 HR	0.01000	4.00	1.00000	400.00	64.07000	25,628.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		400.000 ED	0.25000	100.00	0.01000	4.00	2.04000	816.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,480.000 ED	0.01000	24.80	0.01000	24.80	0.36000	892.80



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RTECH HEC JV		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		80.000 ED	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80	2.04000	163.20
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		600.000 EA	3.00000	1,800.00	3.30000	1,980.00	8.15000	4,890.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		68.000 ED	0.01000	0.68	0.01000	0.68	40.77000	2,772.36
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		80.000 ED	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80	2.04000	163.20
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		40.000 ED	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40	40.77000	1,630.80
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		657.000 LF	0.01000	6.57	2.20000	1,445.40	2.04000	1,340.28
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	0.01000	0.01	110.00000	110.00	174.75000	174.75
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.060 AC	0.01000	0.01	165.00000	174.90	1,556.45000	1,649.84



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RTECH HEC JV		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0065 0107 2 MOWING		0.810 AC	0.01000	0.01	715.00000	579.15	233.00000	188.73
0070 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		112.000 CY	10.00000	1,120.00	22.00000	2,464.00	26.00000	2,912.00
0075 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		2,220.000 SY	10.00000	22,200.00	4.85000	10,767.00	4.70000	10,434.00
0080 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		1,260.000 SY	10.00000	12,600.00	6.75000	8,505.00	4.77000	6,010.20
0085 0334 1 11 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A		210.000 TN	160.00000	33,600.00	170.00000	35,700.00	165.00000	34,650.00
0090 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		220.000 TN	160.00000	35,200.00	165.00000	36,300.00	165.00000	36,300.00
0095 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		185.000 TN	190.00000	35,150.00	185.00000	34,225.00	165.00000	30,525.00
0100 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		95.000 TN	200.00000	19,000.00	275.00000	26,125.00	242.58000	23,045.10
0105 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.210 GM	78,000.00000	16,380.00	71,000.00000	14,910.00	6,989.90000	1,467.88



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RTECH HEC JV		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,150.000 SY	2.50000	2,875.00	5.45000	6,267.50	3.25000	3,737.50
0115 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		383.000 EA	3.50000	1,340.50	3.85000	1,474.55	8.15000	3,121.45
0120 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	700.00000	294.00	770.00000	323.40	3,444.86000	1,446.84
0125 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.840 GM	350.00000	294.00	385.00000	323.40	938.98000	788.74
0130 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	700.00000	294.00	770.00000	323.40	3,444.86000	1,446.84
0135 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	11,521.67000	11,521.67
0140 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	3,100.00000	1,302.00	3,410.00000	1,432.20	4,429.26000	1,860.29
0145 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.840 GM	1,250.00000	1,050.00	1,375.00000	1,155.00	1,184.79000	995.22



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RTECH HEC JV		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0150 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	3,100.00000	1,302.00	3,410.00000	1,432.20	4,429.26000	1,860.29
0155 E102 1 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)		40.000 DA	0.01000	0.40	1.00000	40.00	687.83000	27,513.20
0160 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		0.250 AC	1.00000	0.25	22,000.00000	5,500.00	11,768.68000	2,942.17
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)	Section Totals:			\$206,440.23		\$216,988.58		\$250,835.19

Contract Grand Totals:		\$206,440.23		\$216,988.58		250,835.19
-------------------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	-------------------



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	17,900.00000	17,900.00	40,260.00000	40,260.00		
0010 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		400.000 HR	45.00000	18,000.00	75.00000	30,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		400.000 ED	1.00000	400.00	0.30000	120.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,480.000 ED	0.50000	1,240.00	0.15000	372.00		
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		80.000 ED	19.00000	1,520.00	7.70000	616.00		
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		600.000 EA	4.00000	2,400.00	4.40000	2,640.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		68.000 ED	25.00000	1,700.00	13.20000	897.60		
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		80.000 ED	1.00000	80.00	0.75000	60.00		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		40.000 ED	30.00000	1,200.00	11.00000	440.00		
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		657.000 LF	2.50000	1,642.50	3.15000	2,069.55		
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	180.00000	180.00	150.00000	150.00		
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.060 AC	1.00000	1.06	750.00000	795.00		
0065 0107 2 MOWING		0.810 AC	1.00000	0.81	3,750.00000	3,037.50		
0070 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		112.000 CY	59.00000	6,608.00	45.60000	5,107.20		
0075 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		2,220.000 SY	8.00000	17,760.00	12.15000	26,973.00		
0080 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		1,260.000 SY	8.00000	10,080.00	14.50000	18,270.00		
0085 0334 1 11 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A		210.000 TN	200.00000	42,000.00	257.65000	54,106.50		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0090 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		220.000 TN	194.00000	42,680.00	221.90000	48,818.00		
0095 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		185.000 TN	180.00000	33,300.00	260.00000	48,100.00		
0100 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		95.000 TN	398.50000	37,857.50	340.00000	32,300.00		
0105 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.210 GM	14,900.00000	3,129.00	13,100.00000	2,751.00		
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,150.000 SY	4.90000	5,635.00	5.35000	6,152.50		
0115 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		383.000 EA	3.90000	1,493.70	4.40000	1,685.20		
0120 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	778.00000	326.76	2,035.00000	854.70		
0125 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.840 GM	340.00000	285.60	726.00000	609.84		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8T29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH))								
0130 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	1,000.00000	420.00	2,035.00000	854.70		
0135 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	3,900.00000	3,900.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00		
0140 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	4,000.00000	1,680.00	9,250.00000	3,885.00		
0145 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.840 GM	1,250.00000	1,050.00	3,080.00000	2,587.20		
0150 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.420 GM	4,000.00000	1,680.00	9,250.00000	3,885.00		
0155 E102 1 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)		40.000 DA	225.35000	9,014.00	1,800.00000	72,000.00		
0160 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		0.250 AC	24,000.00000	6,000.00	17,250.00000	4,312.50		
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)	Section Totals:			\$271,163.93		\$415,909.99		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021			Call Order: 007				Contract: E8T29			
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$271,163.93		\$415,909.99					



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 11

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8T29

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.